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3.02,000Alamance 7,463 1.5 11,195 17,1946,000
3.00Caswell 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Alamance Caswell 2,000 7,463 1.5 11,195 17,1946,000
3.00Alexander 0 1.5 0 00
3.036Alleghany 268 1.5 402 510108
3.031Anson 141 1.5 212 30493
3.0165Ashe 509 1.5 764 1,258495
3.0117Avery 430 1.5 645 996351
3.0518Beaufort 2,941 1.5 4,412 5,9661,554
3.00Hyde 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Beaufort Hyde 518 2,941 1.5 4,412 5,9661,554
3.00Bertie 444 1.5 666 6660
3.0169Bladen 414 1.5 621 1,128507
3.01,106Brunswick 3,953 1.5 5,930 9,2483,318
3.012,269Buncombe 29,023 1.5 43,535 80,34236,807
3.00Madison 0 1.5 0 00
3.00Yancey 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Buncombe Madison Yancey 12,269 29,023 1.5 43,535 80,34236,807
3.01,161Burke 6,287 1.5 9,431 12,9143,483
3.05,314Cabarrus 15,401 1.5 23,102 39,04415,942
3.01,480Caldwell 3,240 1.5 4,860 9,3004,440
3.01,397Carteret 3,462 1.5 5,193 9,3844,191
3.06,245Catawba 18,745 1.5 28,118 46,85218,735
3.025Chatham 208 1.5 312 38775
3.0459Cherokee 1,922 1.5 2,883 4,2601,377
3.00Clay 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Cherokee Clay 459 1,922 1.5 2,883 4,2601,377
3.0441Chowan 1,145 1.5 1,718 3,0401,323
3.00Tyrrell 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Chowan Tyrrell 441 1,145 1.5 1,718 3,0401,323
3.02,199Cleveland 7,689 1.5 11,534 18,1306,597
3.01,008Columbus 1,993 1.5 2,990 6,0143,024
3.03,267Craven 9,746 1.5 14,619 24,4209,801
3.00Jones 0 1.5 0 00
3.00Pamlico 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Craven Jones Pamlico 3,267 9,746 1.5 14,619 24,4209,801
3.06,784Cumberland 20,217 1.5 30,326 50,67820,352
3.0292Dare 2,562 1.5 3,843 4,719876
3.01,247Davidson 6,166 1.5 9,249 12,9903,741
3.00Davie 303 1.5 455 4540
3.0427Duplin 1,269 1.5 1,904 3,1841,281
3.022,166Durham 34,153 1.5 51,230 117,72866,498
3.0923Edgecombe 1,035 1.5 1,553 4,3222,769
3.025,593Forsyth 44,343 1.5 66,515 143,29476,779
3.0153Franklin 838 1.5 1,257 1,716459
3.04,183Gaston 12,622 1.5 18,933 31,48212,549
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(Single-county service areas are in 
bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 
shaded "total" row below.)

2.93% 17,698.26 9.451,872 2 3 9Alamance
-0.34% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Caswell

Alamance Caswell 2.50% 17,623.36 1,872 9.41 2 3 9
-1.67% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 2Alexander
-3.45% 492.43 0.261,872 0 0 2Alleghany
0.10% 304.31 0.161,872 0 0 2Anson
0.65% 1,266.23 0.681,872 0 0 2Ashe

-0.51% 990.95 0.531,872 0 0 2Avery
0.90% 6,019.80 3.221,872 1 0 5Beaufort
1.65% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hyde

Beaufort Hyde 0.93% 6,021.48 1,872 3.22 1 0 5
-1.21% 657.94 0.351,872 0 0 2Bertie
0.30% 1,131.40 0.601,872 0 0 2Bladen
8.12% 9,998.70 5.341,872 1 0 6Brunswick
4.96% 84,325.15 45.051,872 21 17 13Buncombe
2.64% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Madison
0.05% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Yancey

Buncombe Madison Yancey 4.48% 83,939.03 1,872 44.84 21 17 13
-1.55% 12,713.78 6.791,872 1 2 9Burke
6.47% 41,568.73 22.211,872 4 6 17Cabarrus

-1.12% 9,195.52 4.911,872 1 3 4Caldwell
4.56% 9,811.59 5.241,872 1 2 5Carteret
2.04% 47,806.85 25.541,872 3 9 27Catawba
7.89% 417.54 0.221,872 0 0 2Chatham

-1.78% 4,184.35 2.241,872 0 0 4Cherokee
-0.14% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Clay

Cherokee Clay -1.32% 4,203.84 1,872 2.25 0 0 4
-0.28% 3,031.55 1.621,872 0 0 3Chowan
-2.04% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Tyrrell

Chowan Tyrrell -0.67% 3,019.75 1,872 1.61 0 0 3
-1.45% 17,866.87 9.541,872 1 2 8Cleveland
-0.29% 5,996.75 3.201,872 1 0 4Columbus
0.74% 24,601.79 13.141,872 3 6 9Craven
0.84% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Jones
1.82% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Pamlico

Craven Jones Pamlico 0.86% 24,630.53 1,872 13.16 3 6 9
4.00% 52,707.55 28.161,872 5 11 17Cumberland
5.99% 5,001.65 2.671,872 1 0 2Dare
1.79% 13,222.68 7.061,872 1 0 9Davidson
0.40% 455.81 0.241,872 0 0 2Davie
4.44% 3,325.23 1.781,872 0 0 3Duplin
9.85% 129,327.82 69.091,872 6 17 53Durham

-0.69% 4,292.18 2.291,872 1 0 5Edgecombe
4.24% 149,366.73 79.791,872 9 8 70Forsyth
3.52% 1,776.41 0.951,872 0 0 3Franklin
2.11% 32,145.35 17.171,872 5 14 9Gaston
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Excluded 
Dedicated 
C-Section 

Rooms

P

0 0 12 -2.55Alamance 0-2
0 0 0 0.00Caswell 00

Alamance Caswell 0 0 12 -2.59 0-2
0 0 2 -2.00Alexander 00
0 0 2 -1.74Alleghany 00
0 -1 1 -0.84Anson 00
0 0 2 -1.32Ashe 00
0 0 2 -1.47Avery 00
0 0 5 -1.78Beaufort 0-1
0 0 0 0.00Hyde 00

Beaufort Hyde 0 0 5 -1.78 0-1
0 0 2 -1.65Bertie 00
0 0 2 -1.40Bladen 00
0 0 6 -0.66Brunswick 0-1

-1 0 48 -2.95Buncombe 0-2
0 0 0 0.00Madison 00
0 0 0 0.00Yancey 00

Buncombe Madison Yancey -1 0 48 -3.16 0-2
0 0 11 -4.21Burke 0-1
0 0 25 -2.79Cabarrus 0-2
0 0 7 -2.09Caldwell 0-1
0 0 7 -1.76Carteret 0-1
0 0 38 -12.46Catawba 0-1
0 0 2 -1.78Chatham 00
0 0 4 -1.76Cherokee 00
0 0 0 0.00Clay 00

Cherokee Clay 0 0 4 -1.75 00
0 0 3 -1.38Chowan 00
0 0 0 0.00Tyrrell 00

Chowan Tyrrell 0 0 3 -1.39 00
0 0 10 -0.46Cleveland 0-1
0 1 5 -1.80Columbus 0-1
0 0 17 -3.86Craven 0-1
0 0 0 0.00Jones 00
0 0 0 0.00Pamlico 00

Craven Jones Pamlico 0 0 17 -3.84 0-1
0 -1 29 -0.84Cumberland 0-3
0 1 3 -0.33Dare 0-1
0 0 9 -1.94Davidson 0-1
0 0 2 -1.76Davie 00
0 0 3 -1.22Duplin 00

-1 0 73 -3.91Durham 0-2
0 0 5 -2.71Edgecombe 0-1

-2 -1 82 -2.21Forsyth 0-2
0 1 4 -3.05Franklin 00
0 0 24 -6.83Gaston 0-4



Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2016 - Draft 5/29/2013   

Inpatient 
Case 
Time 

Standard 
(3 hours)

C

Operating Room Service Areas

A

2012 
Inpatient 

Cases 
(without 

exclusions)

B

2012 
Ambulatory

 Cases

E

Ambulatory
 Case Time 
Standard 
(1.5 hours)

F

Estimated 
Ambulatory

 Hours

G

2012 
Total 

Estimated 
Hours 
(D+G)

H

(Single-county service areas are in 
bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 
shaded "total" row below.)

Estimated 
Inpatient 

Hours 

D

3.0650Granville 2,051 1.5 3,077 5,0261,950
3.016,513Guilford 44,097 1.5 66,146 115,68449,539
3.01,448Halifax 2,532 1.5 3,798 8,1424,344
3.00Northampton 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Halifax Northampton 1,448 2,532 1.5 3,798 8,1424,344
3.0863Harnett 2,490 1.5 3,735 6,3242,589
3.01,444Haywood 3,404 1.5 5,106 9,4384,332
3.02,494Henderson 9,362 1.5 14,043 21,5257,482
3.0747Hertford 1,727 1.5 2,591 4,8322,241
3.00Hoke 0 1.5 0 00
3.04,011Iredell 13,525 1.5 20,288 32,32012,033
3.00Graham 0 1.5 0 00
3.0915Jackson 3,882 1.5 5,823 8,5682,745
3.00Swain 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Jackson Graham Swain 915 3,882 1.5 5,823 8,5682,745
3.01,608Johnston 4,598 1.5 6,897 11,7214,824
3.0913Lee 3,282 1.5 4,923 7,6622,739
3.01,153Lenoir 2,561 1.5 3,842 7,3003,459
3.0614Lincoln 2,013 1.5 3,020 4,8621,842
3.0193Macon 1,940 1.5 2,910 3,489579
3.0340Martin 734 1.5 1,101 2,1211,020
3.0201McDowell 725 1.5 1,088 1,690603
3.033,291Mecklenburg 82,271 1.5 123,407 223,28099,873
3.0258Mitchell 495 1.5 743 1,516774
3.01Montgomery 161 1.5 242 2443
3.05,465Moore 16,947 1.5 25,421 41,81616,395
3.01,707Nash 6,696 1.5 10,044 15,1655,121
3.09,003New Hanover 24,932 1.5 37,398 64,40727,009
3.01,400Onslow 3,789 1.5 5,684 9,8844,200
3.011,971Orange 17,874 1.5 26,811 62,72435,913
3.00Camden 0 1.5 0 00
3.00Currituck 0 1.5 0 00
3.00Gates 0 1.5 0 00
3.0909Pasquotank 4,428 1.5 6,642 9,3692,727
3.00Perquimans 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq 909 4,428 1.5 6,642 9,3692,727
3.043Pender 288 1.5 432 561129
3.0341Person 946 1.5 1,419 2,4421,023
3.00Greene 0 1.5 0 00
3.00Hyde 0 1.5 0 00
3.011,579Pitt 20,717 1.5 31,076 65,81234,737
3.0Pitt Greene Hyde 11,579 20,717 1.5 31,076 65,81234,737
3.0321Polk 712 1.5 1,068 2,031963
3.01,103Randolph 3,066 1.5 4,599 7,9083,309
3.0837Richmond 1,949 1.5 2,924 5,4342,511
3.01,871Robeson 4,471 1.5 6,707 12,3205,613
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0.62% 5,057.00 2.701,872 0 0 3Granville
5.74% 122,318.57 65.341,872 7 39 47Guilford

-1.27% 8,038.87 4.291,872 0 0 6Halifax
-4.05% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Northampton

Halifax Northampton -2.06% 7,974.54 1,872 4.26 0 0 6
9.42% 6,919.93 3.701,872 0 0 7Harnett
2.62% 9,685.05 5.171,872 0 0 7Haywood
1.55% 21,859.27 11.681,872 1 0 16Henderson

-1.19% 4,774.69 2.551,872 1 0 5Hertford
7.99% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hoke
4.53% 33,782.94 18.051,872 2 3 17Iredell
4.27% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Graham
3.16% 8,838.98 4.721,872 0 0 6Jackson
4.36% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Swain

Jackson Graham Swain 3.59% 8,875.28 1,872 4.74 0 0 6
5.04% 12,312.01 6.581,872 1 2 5Johnston
5.18% 8,059.16 4.311,872 1 0 5Lee
0.00% 7,300.00 3.901,872 1 0 9Lenoir
1.84% 4,951.25 2.641,872 1 1 3Lincoln
1.38% 3,537.25 1.891,872 1 0 6Macon

-2.52% 2,067.49 1.101,872 0 0 2Martin
0.39% 1,696.57 0.911,872 1 0 3McDowell
9.18% 243,779.06 130.221,872 22 36 106Mecklenburg

-0.87% 1,502.81 0.801,872 0 0 3Mitchell
2.92% 251.13 0.131,872 0 0 2Montgomery
4.94% 43,881.74 23.441,872 2 9 16Moore

-1.89% 14,878.63 7.951,872 1 0 13Nash
7.28% 69,095.41 36.911,872 5 11 27New Hanover
7.95% 10,670.25 5.701,872 1 4 5Onslow
6.09% 66,543.34 35.551,872 6 8 29Orange

-3.79% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Camden
-3.16% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Currituck
-6.15% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Gates
-1.21% 9,255.70 4.941,872 2 0 8Pasquotank
3.19% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Perquimans

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq -1.92% 9,189.41 1,872 4.91 2 0 8
6.43% 597.05 0.321,872 0 0 2Pender
0.63% 2,457.45 1.311,872 1 0 4Person

-0.60% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Greene
1.65% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hyde
4.47% 68,751.88 36.731,872 7 10 26Pitt

Pitt Greene Hyde 3.88% 68,365.51 1,872 36.52 7 10 26
-3.24% 1,965.24 1.051,872 0 0 3Polk
0.15% 7,919.48 4.231,872 1 2 5Randolph

-0.10% 5,428.71 2.901,872 1 0 6Richmond
0.36% 12,363.81 6.601,872 1 0 9Robeson
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Excluded 
Dedicated 
C-Section 

Rooms

P

0 0 3 -0.30Granville 00
-1 1 92 -26.66Guilford 0-1
0 0 6 -1.71Halifax 00
0 0 0 0.00Northampton 00

Halifax Northampton 0 0 6 -1.74 00
0 3 10 -6.30Harnett 00
0 0 7 -1.83Haywood 00
0 0 16 -4.32Henderson 0-1
0 0 5 -2.45Hertford 0-1
0 3 3 -3.00Hoke 00
0 0 20 -1.95Iredell 0-2
0 0 0 0.00Graham 00
0 0 6 -1.28Jackson 00
0 0 0 0.00Swain 00

Jackson Graham Swain 0 0 6 -1.26 00
0 1 8 -1.42Johnston 0-1
0 1 6 -1.69Lee 0-1
0 0 9 -5.10Lenoir 0-1
0 0 4 -1.36Lincoln 0-1
0 0 6 -4.11Macon 0-1
0 0 2 -0.90Martin 00
0 0 3 -2.09McDowell 0-1

-1 -1 149 -18.78Mecklenburg 0-13
0 0 3 -2.20Mitchell 00
0 0 2 -1.87Montgomery 00
0 -1 26 -2.56Moore 00
0 0 13 -5.05Nash 0-1

-1 2 41 -4.09New Hanover 0-3
0 0 9 -3.30Onslow 0-1

-2 0 38 -2.45Orange 0-3
0 0 0 0.00Camden 00
0 0 0 0.00Currituck 00
0 0 0 0.00Gates 00
0 0 8 -3.06Pasquotank 0-2
0 0 0 0.00Perquimans 00

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq 0 0 8 -3.09 0-2
0 0 2 -1.68Pender 00
0 0 4 -2.69Person 0-1
0 0 0 0.00Greene 00
0 0 0 0.00Hyde 00

-1 0 38 -1.27Pitt 0-4
Pitt Greene Hyde -1 0 38 -1.48 0-4

0 0 3 -1.95Polk 00
0 0 7 -2.77Randolph 0-1
0 0 6 -3.10Richmond 0-1
0 0 10 -3.40Robeson 00
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3.01,259Rockingham 3,921 1.5 5,882 9,6583,777
3.02,209Rowan 7,029 1.5 10,544 17,1706,627
3.01,349Rutherford 1,731 1.5 2,597 6,6444,047
3.0626Sampson 1,851 1.5 2,777 4,6541,878
3.01,523Scotland 3,227 1.5 4,841 9,4104,569
3.0636Stanly 2,650 1.5 3,975 5,8831,908
3.00Stokes 479 1.5 719 7180
3.01,861Surry 5,155 1.5 7,733 13,3165,583
3.0464Transylvania 1,662 1.5 2,493 3,8851,392
3.01,766Union 5,954 1.5 8,931 14,2295,298
3.0883Vance 1,971 1.5 2,957 5,6062,649
3.00Warren 0 1.5 0 00
3.0Vance Warren 883 1,971 1.5 2,957 5,6062,649
3.019,893Wake 59,259 1.5 88,889 148,56859,679
3.05Washington 45 1.5 68 8215
3.0806Watauga 3,469 1.5 5,204 7,6222,418
3.02,810Wayne 7,025 1.5 10,538 18,9688,430
3.0754Wilkes 3,163 1.5 4,745 7,0062,262
3.01,140Wilson 4,996 1.5 7,494 10,9143,420
3.01Yadkin 453 1.5 680 6823

State Total 641,637253,367
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-1.45% 9,517.72 5.081,872 1 0 9Rockingham
0.03% 17,174.35 9.171,872 2 3 8Rowan
3.55% 6,879.61 3.681,872 0 0 5Rutherford
3.27% 4,806.06 2.571,872 0 0 8Sampson

-1.42% 9,275.96 4.961,872 1 0 5Scotland
-0.70% 5,841.56 3.121,872 1 0 5Stanly
-2.09% 703.00 0.381,872 0 2 2Stokes
0.96% 13,444.43 7.181,872 2 0 9Surry

-0.81% 3,853.59 2.061,872 0 0 4Transylvania
4.88% 14,923.36 7.971,872 0 3 6Union
0.31% 5,623.11 3.001,872 0 0 5Vance

-1.39% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Warren
Vance Warren -0.23% 5,593.38 1,872 2.99 0 0 5

8.91% 161,807.26 86.441,872 12 21 64Wake
-0.75% 81.39 0.041,872 0 0 2Washington
4.59% 7,972.06 4.261,872 1 0 6Watauga
3.18% 19,570.99 10.451,872 1 2 10Wayne
1.83% 7,134.16 3.811,872 1 0 4Wilkes
3.23% 11,265.99 6.021,872 1 0 9Wilson

-1.10% 674.48 0.361,872 0 0 2Yadkin
158 256 886State Total
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Excluded 
Dedicated 
C-Section 

Rooms

P

0 0 9 -3.92Rockingham 0-1
0 0 11 -1.83Rowan 0-2
0 0 5 -1.32Rutherford 00
0 0 8 -5.43Sampson 00
0 0 5 -0.04Scotland 0-1
0 0 5 -1.88Stanly 0-1
0 0 4 -3.62Stokes 00
0 0 9 -1.82Surry 0-2
0 0 4 -1.94Transylvania 00
0 0 9 -1.03Union 00
0 0 5 -2.00Vance 00
0 0 0 0.00Warren 00

Vance Warren 0 0 5 -2.01 00
-1 9 97 -10.56Wake 0-8
0 0 2 -1.96Washington 00
0 0 6 -1.74Watauga 0-1
0 1 13 -2.55Wayne 0-1
0 0 4 -0.19Wilkes 0-1
0 0 9 -2.98Wilson 0-1
0 0 2 -1.64Yadkin 00

State Total -11 19 1,219 0-89 -251
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